
Montana District 1 Little League

League Umpires - 2020

Name League Cell Phone Home Phone Work Phone Email Will respond to text

Javier Echartea Big Sky (406)696-4255 Yes

Peter Grass Big Sky (406)855-6440 406.252.8506 406.252.9474 pghgc@montana.net Yes

Mike Mutch Big Sky (406)696-3845 azmike1973@yahoo.com Yes

Kolby Reed Big Sky (406)647-7309 kolbyareed@outlook.com Yes

Cody Tilton Big Sky (530)414-3725 cody.tilton@rocky.edu Yes

Shawn F Welch Big Sky (406)861-9820 rumplebeef27@gmail.com Yes

Jerry Callen Boulder Arrowhead (406)656-4508 carolcallen12@yahoo.com No

Corby Freitag Boulder Arrowhead 406.690.6632 crfreitag@bresnan.net Yes

Carl Castles Boulder Arrowhead 406.672.6104 406.652.8250 406.657.2014 castles@bresnan.net Yes

Vince Francischetti Boulder Arrowhead 406.860.7080 406.652.5068 406.656.9679 vince@montana.net No

Carl Hansen Boulder Arrowhead 406.671.4705 406.656.1632 406.248.7851 hansencarl52@gmail.com Yes

Jeffrey Keller Boulder Arrowhead (406)698-4050 rznboys@gmail.com Yes

Jim Keller Boulder Arrowhead 406.697.7072 406.697.7072 406.248.7455 Needs Updated Yes

Jeff Crow Burlington 406-208-1835 jcrow_10@yahoo.com Yes

Case Haslam Burlington 406-670-5275 406-245-5576 jstncase1@yahoo.com Yes

Patrick Hoy Burlington 402-883-7178 406.534.1415 406.247.6926 bs1pilot@yahoo.com Yes

Jeff Lair Burlington 406.671.7985   jefflair@hotmail.com Yes

Jensen Johnson Burlington 208.380.1357 johnsonjm2015@gmail.com Yes

Jim Larson Burlington 406.690.4224 406-248-2658 jlarson@teamsters190.com Yes

David Newman Burlington 406-671-6816 tlkelly53@hotmail.com Yes

Gary Sasich Burlington 406-252-2088 gary.l.sasich@mac.com Yes

Jim Sommerville Burlington 406-861-9210 406-656-5783 406-238-0881 jbsommerville@msn.com Yes

Danny Barcus    Heights National 406.855.8955 Danny_barcus@msn.com                                                 Yes

Gary Becker Heights National 406.696.9940 406.259.2035 gbecker64@gmail.com No

Justin Becker Heights National 406-860-0437 406.869.9416 Needs Updated Yes

Mike Headlee Heights National (406) 696-1017 (406) 248-2384 (406) 839-1621 headleem@billings schools.org No

Rick Hoffarth Heights National 406-252-0388 rdfarth@bresnan.net Yes

Mike Kandas Heights National 406.855.5185 Sandmickan@msn.com Yes

Kelly Olp Heights National 406.208.8511 406.245.0134 406.655.1542 olpfamily@bresnan.net Yes

Robert S. Spoja Heights National (406)839-1316 (406)256-2870 rspoja@hotmail.com Yes

Merrill Watkins Heights National 406-671-9522 m-bwatkins@hotmail.com Yes

Frank DeVries Laurel 406.598.3758 Frankdevriesmt@gmail.com Yes

Rick Hartman Laurel 406-697-4539 rick9026@gmail.com Yes

Jared Hergenrider Laurel 406-696-7112 jkhergenrider@msn.com Yes

Jason Hergenrider Laurel 406-671-1572 406-628-5835 406-628-3211 jhergenrider@yahoo.com Yes

Fran Rieman Laurel 406.670.7244 fran.rieman@gmail.com Yes

Dana Bishop Lockwood 406.690.6432 406.652.1575 406.252.7191 danabish@hotmail.com Yes

Jason Ives Lockwood 406-698-1788 406-256-5602 jives52@msn.com Yes

Ray Reeves Lockwood 406-647-5391 406-651-6626 crzcwby23@hotmail.com Yes

Ted Reimche Lockwood 406-697-6202 reimche13@gmail.com Yes

Douglas Berg Riverside 406.598.6411 douglasberg93@gmail.com Yes

Joe Larimer Riverside (406)698-9687 (406)252-9128 (406)655-4858 jlarimer@cellularplus.com Yes

David Olson Riverside 406.671.6758 dolsona@yahoo.com Yes

Connor Schilling Riverside (406)676-6125 schillingc6125@gmail.com Yes

Aaron Scott Riverside 406-839-6547 406-839-6547 406-896-3429 ccchoker360@yahoo.com Yes

Jason Hagstrom Roundup 406-861-8597 406-323-1546 406-913-7432 kender97@hotmail.com Yes

Tommy Harrell,Jr Shepherd 406.698.1083 406.256.2400 tdtharrell@hotmail.com Yes

George Allen Unaffiliated 406-850-2170 406-652-3960 406-652-3960 george_allen167@msn.com Yes

Robert Beleele Unaffiliated 406-208-7306 r.beleele@gmail.com Yes

Chuck Pentecost Unaffiliated (406) 245-0208 chuckpentecost@yahoo.com No


